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Placing Chapter / Nickname

1 Christchurch

Canterbury Plainsmen

2 Auckland
City Of Sails
3 Wellington

Harbour Capital

4Hamilton

Hamilton Hair Razors
5Palmerston North

Manawatunes
6 Blenheim

Marlborough Sounds

7 Napier
Bay Harmony
8 Wellington

Sound Investment

Music
Steve Jamison

1999 NZABS Chorus Scores

1999 NZABS Chorus Scores

OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, NZABS. Inc, National Chorus and Quartet Convention
New Zealand Chorus Finals, Rotorua, New Zealand, 1999

Song

I Never Meant To Fall In Love
I Didn't Want To Fall

Danny Boy

Bright Was The Night

It Had To Be You

May | Never Love Again

Hello Mary Lou

Who'll Dry Your Tears

Story Of The Rose

Yes Sir, That's My Baby
Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellis
Irish Lullaby

In The Good Ol Summertime
Maggie

Story Of The Rose

Sweet Rosie O'Grady

Presentation

Roger Mills
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MUS PRS
79
80
79
78
70
69
64
72
54
54
53
47
47
50
48
48

Singing
Tim Brooks

76
78
73
73
75
74
77
75
52
55
50
48
48
47
45
46

SNG

76
74
78
77
69
70
67
68
58
56
51
50
47
54
46
46

Total

463

458

427

423

329

299

293

279

Avg

77.2

76.3

71.2

70.5

54.8

49.8

48.8

46.5

17



