3/20/13 1999 NZABS Chorus Scores

1999 NZABS Chorus Scores

OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, NZABS. Inc, National Chorus and Quartet Convention

New Zealand Chorus Finals, Rotorua, New Zealand, 1999

Placing Chapter / Nickname	Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Total	Avg	
1 Christchurch	I Never Meant To Fall In Love		79	76	76	463	77.2
Canterbury Plainsmen	l Didn't Want To Fall		80	78	74		
2 Auckland	Danny Boy		79	73	78	458	76.3
City Of Sails	Bright Was The Night		78	73	77		
3 Wellington	It Had To Be You		70	75	69	427	71.2
Harbour Capital	May I Never Love Again		69	74	70		
4 Hamilton	Hello Mary Lou		64	77	67	423	70.5
Hamilton Hair Razors	Who'll Dry Your Tears		72	75	68		
5 Palmerston North	Story Of The Rose		54	52	58	329	54.8
Manawatunes	Yes Sir, That's My Baby		54	55	56		
6 Blenheim	Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellis		53	50	51	299	49.8
Marlborough Sounds	Irish Lullaby		47	48	50		
7 Napier	In The Good OI Summertime		47	48	47	293	48.8
Bay Harmony	Maggie		50	47	54		
8 Wellington	Story Of The Rose		48	45	46	279	46.5
Sound Investment	Sweet Rosie O'Grady		48	46	46		
<u>Music</u>	<u>Presentation</u>	Singir	<u>ıg</u>				
Steve Jamison	Roger Mills	Tim B	rooks				